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8.34 Union membership, by type of union and afHIiation, as at January 1973 

Type and affiliation Unions 
No. 

96 
79 

5 
5 
7 

93 
24 

9 
8 

10 
42 

133 
130 

3 

158 

480 

Locals 
No. 

4,lil 
4,445 

195 
8 

139 

5.177 
2.073 

977 
233 

43 
1.851 

133 
130 

3 

158 

10,255 

Membership 
No. 

1,443,246 
1,230,735 

139,481 
619 

72,411 

1,098,763 
473,720 
163,928 

41,000 
17,455 

402,660 

16,056 
15,492 

564 

51,571 

2,609,636 

% 
55.3 
47.2 

5.3 

' 2.8 

42.1 
18.1 

6.3 
1.6 
0.7 

15.4 

0.6 
0.6 

1 

2.0 

100.0 

International unions 
AFL-CIO/CLC 
CLC only 
AFL-CIO only 
Unaffiliated unions 

National unions 
CLC 
CNTU 
CSD 
CCU 
Unaffiliated unions 

Directly chartered local unions 
CLC 
CNTU 

Independent local organizations 

Total 

'Less than 0.1»/ 

8.35 Employees covered by all collective agreements' for negotiating units covering 500 or more employees in all 
industries other than construction, as at Dec. 31, 1972 and 1973 

Region or province 

1972P 
Atlantic 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 

Quebec 
Ontario 
Prairies 

Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 

British Columbia 
Other ' 

Canada 

1973P 
Atlantic 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 

Quebec 
Ontario 
Prairies 

Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 

British Columbia 
Other ' 

Canada 

Manufacturing 

goods 

6,350 

— _ 5,750 
600 

43,460 
116,645 

3,095 
2,045 

— 1,050 
49,135 
36,540 

255,225 

7,270 

— 
— 6,670 

600 
41,305 

122,190 
3,600 
2,025 

550 
1,025 

49,745 
34,100 

258,210 

industries 

goods 

6,750 
3,400 

— 1,700 
1,650 

71,920 
55,515 

3,100 
1,700 

— 1,400 
16,740 
35,435 

189,460 

9,010 
3,100 

— 4,360 
1,550 

69,345 
55,175 

3,000 
1,700 

— 1,300 
13,905 
19,065 

169,500 

Total 
manufacturing 

13,100 
3,400 

— 7,450 
2,250 

115,380 
172,160 

6,195 
3,745 

— 2,450 
65,875 
71,975 

444,685 

16,280 
3,100 

— 11,030 
2,150 

110,650 
177,365 

6,600 
3,725 

550 
2,325 

63,650 
53,165 

427,710 

Non-manufacturing 
industries except 
construction 

62,280 
7,750 
1,600 

25,280 
27,650 

314,055 
181,775 
136,050 

36,415 
33,540 
66,095 
86,090 

364,710 

1,144,960 

83,375 
21,390 

3,900 
30,125 
27,960 

316,770 
185,315 
154.310 
39.650 
38,490 
76,170 
87,530 

283,665 

1,110,965 

All industries 
except 
construction 

75,380 
11,150 

1,600 
32,730 
29,900 

429,435 
353,935 
142,245 
40,160 
33,540 
68,545 

151,965 
436,685 

1,589,645 

99,655 
24,490 

3,900 
41,155 
30,110 

427,420 
362,680 
160,910 
43,375 
39,040 
78,495 

151,180 
336,830 

1,538,675 

•All agreements in force, irrespective of the year of settlement. There were 752 agreements covering 1.6 million employees 
as at Dec. 31, 1972 and 800 covering 1.5 million as at Dec. 31, 1973. 

'Agreements pertaining to workers located in more than one province and in the Yukon Territory and Northwest 
Territories. 

8.36 Year-over-year percentage and cents-per-hour increases in base rates under major collective agreement, by 
month, 1972 and 1973 

Month Collective agreement' 

1972P 
January 
February 
March 
April 

Manufacturing 
Durable goods 

% « 
7.6 23.5 
7.5 23.0 
7.2 22.6 
7.3 22.8 

Non 

% 
8.1 
7.3 
7.2 
7.3 

durable goods 

« 
22.0 
20,0 
19.7 
20.1 

Total manufacturing 

% » 
7.9 22.9 
7.5 22.0 
7.3 21.5 
7.4 21.7 


