LABOUR

8.34 Union membership, by type of union and affiliation, as at January 1973

Type and affiliation	Unions No.	Locals	Membership		
		No.	No.	%	
International unions AFL-CIO/CLC CLC only AFL-CIO only Unaffiliated unions	96 79 5 5 7	4,787 4,445 195 8 139	1,443,246 1,230,735 139,481 619 72,411	55,3 47.2 5.3 2.8	
National unions CLC CNTU CSD CCU Unaffiliated unions	93 24 9 8 10 42	5.177 2.073 977 233 43 1.851	1,098,763 473,720 163,928 41,000 17,455 402,660	42.1 18.1 6.3 1.6 0.7 15.4	
Directly chartered local unions CLC CNTU	133 130 3	133 130 3	16,056 15,492 564	0.6	
Independent local organizations	158	158	51,571	2.0	
Total	480	10,255	2,609,636	100.0	

Less than 0.1%.

8.35 Employees covered by all collective agreements' for negotiating units covering 500 or more employees in all industries other than construction, as at Dec. 31, 1972 and 1973

Region or province	Manufacturing industries			Non-manufacturing	All industries
	Durable goods	Non-durable goods	Total manufacturing	industries except construction	except construction
1972P					2.0
Atlantic	6,350	6,750	13,100	62,280	75,380
Newfoundland	-	3,400	3,400	7,750	11,150
Prince Edward Island	7 - 7			1,600	1,600
Nova Scotia	5,750	1,700	7.450	25,280	32,730
New Brunswick	600	1,650	2,250	27,650	29,900
Quebec	43,460	71,920	115,380	314,055	429,435
Ontario	116,645	55,515	172,160	181.775	353,935
Prairies	3,095	3,100	6,195	136,050	142,245
Manitoba	2,045	1,700	3,745	36,415	40,160
Saskatchewan	1,050	1.400	2,450	33,540 66,095	33,540 68,545
Alberta British Columbia	49,135	16,740	65,875	86,090	151,965
Other ³	36,540	35,435	71.975	364,710	436,685
Canada	255,225	189,460	444,685	1.144.960	1.589,645
- and a	****	1001100			
1973P		Q.40			
Atlantic	7,270	9,010	16,280	83,375	99,655
Newfoundland	-	3,100	3,100	21,390	24,490
Prince Edward Island	0.45			3,900	3,900
Nova Scotia	6,670	4,360	11,030	30,125	41,155
New Brunswick	600	1,550	2,150	27,960	30,110
Quebec	41,305	69,345	110,650	316,770	427,420
Ontario	122,190	55,175	177,365	185,315	362,680
Prairies	3,600	3,000	6,600	154,310	160,910
Manitoba Saskatchewan	2,025 550	1,700	3,725 550	39,650 38,490	43,375
Alberta	1,025	1,300	2,325	76,170	78,495
British Columbia	49.745	13,905	63,650	87.530	151,180
Other ²	34,100	19,065	53,165	283,665	336,830
Canada	258,210	169,500	427,710	1,110,965	1,538,675

¹All agreements in force, irrespective of the year of settlement. There were 752 agreements covering 1.6 million employees as at Dec. 31, 1972 and 800 covering 1.5 million as at Dec. 31, 1973.

¹Agreements pertaining to workers located in more than one province and in the Yukon Territory and Northwest Territories.

8.36 Year-over-year percentage and cents-per-hour increases in base rates under major collective agreement, by month, 1972 and 1973

Month	Collective agreement ¹ Manufacturing						
	Durable goods		Non-durable goods		Total manufacturing		
1972P	%	e	96	¢	%	¢	
January February March April	7.6 7.5 7.2 7.3	23.5 23.0 22.6 22.8	8.1 7.3 7.2 7.3	22.0 20.0 19.7 20.1	7.9 7.5 7.3 7.4	22.9 22.0 21.5 21.7	